
 

 

 GRANT AGREEMENT 

  AMENDMENT NO. 1 

 

 THIS GRANT AGREEMENT (“Contract”) AMENDMENT is made and entered into 

this ____ day of                   ___________________, 2024, by and between the LEXINGTON-

FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT (hereinafter referred to as "Government"), an 

urban county government of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, on behalf of its Division of Grants 

and Special Programs, and Picadome Neighborhood Association (hereinafter "Association"), a 

non-profit corporation created pursuant to KRS Chapter 273, with offices located in Lexington, 

Kentucky. 

   

W I T N E S S E T H: 

 

 WHEREAS, the parties hereto have previously entered into a contract dated December 12, 

2022 under the terms of which the Government granted to the Association $600 to install an 

information sign at the meeting area entrance. The sign will inform residents about the importance 

of biofiltration and that the area is open for public use; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the parties wish to modify the contract; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the contract requires any modification be in a written agreement by the 

Government and the Association. 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing premises, the parties 

hereto agree as follows: 

 

The Government hereby amends period of performance to extend the agreement through 

December 1, 2024.  

  

  In all other respects, except as specifically modified herein, the terms of the Agreement 

dated December 12, 2022, as amended by the First Amendment thereto, shall remain in full 

force and effect with respect to the provisions outlined therein. 

 

 

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 

 

SIGNATURE PAGES TO FOLLOW 



 

 
2 

     

      LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY 

      GOVERNMENT 

 

 

      BY:________________________________ 

       LINDA GORTON, MAYOR 

 

 

ATTEST: 

 

_________________________________ 

CLERK, URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 

 

 

PICADOME NEIGHBORHOOD 

ASSOCIATION 

 

 

      BY:___________________________________ 

 

      TITLE:________________________________ 
4887-2324-2711, v. 1 


